Village's purchasing guidelines, purchases of or contracts for materials, supplies, equipment, 

improvements, or services where the total amount expended is $25,000.00 or more shall be awarded by 

the Village Council; and 

WHEREAS, in FY 2018-2019 through May 15, 2019, the Village has paid a total of Three 

Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-five and 50/100 Dollars ($338,545.50) in invoices to 

Page (Exhibit A) under the CSA; and 

WHEREAS, Page has provided the Village with work authorizations and estimates for other 

work listed on Exhibit B attached hereto in the total amount of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Seven 

Hundred Seventy and 00/100 Dollars ($180,770.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Manager and Village staff estimate that an additional $50,000.00 in 

services from Page may be needed by the end ofFY 2018-2019; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") finds

[...]

Resolution by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval of Expenses and Work Authorizations. The Village Council 

hereby ratifies and approves: 1) expenses incurred by the Village in FY 2018-2019 for services provided 

by Page through May 15, 2019 on Exhibit A in the amount Three Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Forty-five and 50/100 Dollars ($338,545.50), 2) work authorizations at Exhibit B for Page to 

provide additional services in the amount of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy and 

00/100 Dollars ($180,770.00), and 3) $50,000.00 in additional services from Page through end of the FY 

2018-2019. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and conditions